Company�s Vicksburg and Bossier City properties.  Additionally, as part of the restatement process, the Company made correcting adjustments
for other miscellaneous items.

These adjustments have been reflected in the accompanying consolidated interim financial statements for the prior periods. The Company�s
previously reported consolidated net income for the three months ended October 29, 2006 increased by $6.2 million to net income of $9.6
million. The Company�s previously reported consolidated net income for the six months ended October 29, 2006 increased by $6.3 million to net
income of $18.9 million. In addition, as a result of certain of these adjustments, the Company�s statement of cash flows for the six months ended
October 29, 2006 has been restated.  Cash flows used in operating activities for the six months ended October 29, 2006 decreased by $7.4
million.  Cash flows provided by investing activities for the six months ended October 29, 2006 decreased by $7.3 million.

8

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

15

The following table summarizes the effects of the adjustments on the consolidated statements of operations for the three month period ended
October 29, 2006.

Three Months Ended
October 29, 2006

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Food, beverage and other $ 32,156 $ (3) $ 32,153
Gross revenues 298,544 (3) 298,541
Net revenues 243,227 (3) 243,224
Operating expenses:
Casino 41,840 (270) 41,570
Rooms 2,405 24 2,429
Food, beverage and other 7,458 48 7,506
Marine and facilities 16,296 (662) 15,634
Marketing and administrative 79,699 (11,867) 67,832
Corporate and development � 12,790 12,790
Write-offs and other valuation charges � 665 665
Preopening and organizational costs 2,786 (2,397) 389
Depreciation and amortization 23,981 323 24,304
Total operating expenses 230,611 (1,346) 229,265
Operating income 12,616 1,343 13,959
Interest expense (22,861) (533) (23,394)
Interest income 3,689 (226) 3,463

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and minority
interest (6,556) 584 (5,972)
Income tax benefit 2,855 (555) 2,300
Minority interest (547) 32 (515)
Income from continuing operations (4,248) 61 (4,187)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 7,633 6,184 13,817
Net income 3,385 6,245 9,630

Earnings per common share-basic:
Income from continuing operations $ (0.14) $ � $ (0.14)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.25 0.21 0.46
Net income $ 0.11 $ 0.21 $ 0.32

Earnings per common share-diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ (0.14) $ � $ (0.14)
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.25 0.21 0.46
Net income $ 0.11 $ 0.21 $ 0.32

9

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

16

The following table summarizes the effects of the adjustments on the consolidated statements of operations for the six month period ended
October 29, 2006.

Six Months Ended
October 29, 2006

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Food, beverage and other $ 66,968 $ (3) $ 66,965
Gross revenues 630,588 (3) 630,585
Net revenues 517,195 (3) 517,192
Operating expenses:
Casino 84,038 (438) 83,600
Rooms 4,883 (3) 4,880
Food, beverage and other 16,598 (6) 16,592
Marine and facilities 31,821 (1,075) 30,746
Marketing and administrative 167,164 (26,832) 140,332
Corporate and development � 27,835 27,835
Write-offs and other valuation charges � 665 665
Preopening and organizational costs 3,035 (2,397) 638
Depreciation and amortization 47,483 807 48,290
Total operating expenses 473,337 (1,444) 471,893
Operating income 43,858 1,441 45,299
Interest expense (42,731) (719) (43,450)
Interest income 4,451 (419) 4,032

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and minority
interest 5,578 303 5,881
Income tax provision (2,893) (294) (3,187)
Minority interest (1,618) 65 (1,553)
Income from continuing operations 1,067 74 1,141
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 11,558 6,215 17,773
Net income 12,625 6,289 18,914

Earnings per common share-basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.04 $ � $ 0.04
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.38 0.20 0.58
Net income $ 0.42 $ 0.20 $ 0.62

Earnings per common share-diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.37 $ (0.33) $ 0.04
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 0.25 0.32 0.57
Net income $ 0.62 $ (0.01) $ 0.61

10

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

17

The following table summarizes the effects of the adjustments on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the six month period ended
October 29, 2006.

Six Months Ended
October 29, 2006

As originally As
reported Adjustments Restated

Operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ 12,625 $ 6,289 $ 18,914
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 47,483 807 48,290
Loss on derivative instruments � 391 391
Asset impairment 7,679 (7,022) 657
Valuation and other charges � 665 665
Stock compensation expense 3,608 607 4,215
Loss (gain) on disposal of assets (14,390) (10,816) (25,206)
Minority interest 1,618 (65) 1,553
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of dispositions:
Accounts receivable (7,135) 1,262 (5,873)
Insurance receivable (22,502) 7,107 (15,395)
Income tax receivable (payable) 2,270 3,199 5,469
Prepaid expenses and other assets (18,562) (382) (18,944)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (21,094) (1,648) (22,742)
Net cash used in operating activities (8,413) 394 (8,019)

Investing activities:
Purchase of property and equipment (166,089) 890 (165,199)
Proceeds from sales of assets 1,331 (7,146) (5,815)
Insurance proceeds for hurricane damages 18,786 (331) 18,455
Prepaid deposits and other (5,274) 524 (4,750)
Net cash used in investing activities 14,718 (248) 14,470

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents 3,263 146 3,409
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of period 121,193 (144) 121,049
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 124,456 2 124,458

11

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

18

4.  Discontinued Operations

On July 31, 2006, the sale of the Company�s Bossier City and Vicksburg properties to privately owned Legends Gaming, L.L.C. was completed
for $240.0 million cash plus a working capital adjustment of $7.4 million. The Company received $240.0 million, less transaction fees, at
closing and has been paid $4.9 million of the $7.4 million working capital adjustment as of October 28, 2007.

Net revenues, pretax income (loss) from discontinued operations, gain on sale of discontinued operations, income taxes from discontinued